Permit #

201700633

201700850

201700848

201700820

201700772

201700770

201700670

201700639

201700819

201700841

201700761

201700762

201700763

201700764

201700669

201700626

201700650

201700693

Templates

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial

Building

Commercial
Building

Demolition
Demolition
Demolition
Demolition
Demolition

Fence

Fence
Fence

Fence

Permit Address

1107 GREEN ACRES
LN (80610460000)
1091 CONGRESS ST
(80904460000)

1609 PENDLETON RD
(81105010000)

909 ZEMLOCK AVE
(80604090000)

1491 BRIGGS LN
(81120690000)

1018 PENDLETON
PKWY (81200100000)
988 S. GREEN BAY RD
(80606460102)

1338 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80903460400)

2444 SCHULTZ DR
(80213480000)

142 JACKSON ST
(80200730000)
141 MCKINLEY ST
(80201190000)
145 MCKINLEY ST
(80201210000)
151 MCKINLEY ST
(80201240000)
157 JACKSON ST
(80200550000)
969 BYRD AVE
(80608500000)

2520 MAPLE GROVE
DR (80215420000)

401 W NORTH WATER
ST (80301920000)

623 S CHURCH ST
(81006280000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name

Mark S. Whitney
Gerold E. Smith
Jeffrey L. Wollersheim
Brian A. Lawler
Brooke E. Domer

Pendleton Park LLC
Mrg Commercial LLC

Fraternal Order of Eagles

Plexus Corp

Northrup Sherry, LLC
Marguerite H. Hardt
Jason Brown

Joshua Andrew Bishop
Lori R. Parker

Bradley W. Davis

Douglas J. Kapp
Kevin Hein

Sarah A. Downs

Contractor

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

VERSATILE MANAGEMENT,
INC
USED TREADS

JAMES J CALMES & SONS,
INC. CONSTRUCTION

BLUE SKY CONTRACTORS,
:C

STATEWIDE RAZING

STATEWIDE RAZING

STATEWIDE RAZING

STATEWIDE RAZING

STATEWIDE RAZING

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Issue Date

08/03/2017

08/29/2017

08/29/2017

08/22/2017

08/14/2017

08/14/2017

08/07/2017

08/04/2017

08/21/2017

08/28/2017

08/11/2017

08/11/2017

08/11/2017

08/11/2017

08/07/2017

08/01/2017

08/07/2017

08/08/2017

Valuation

$1,000
$1,300
$1,500
$5,000
$5,000
$640,000
$500

$1,500

$86,000

$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000

$150

$150
$150

$300

Description

16x12 deck after the fact
9x12 shed

10x10 shed stick built

10 x 20 Tuff shed in rear yard
10 x 12 shed in rear yard

1018 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt

Create unisex ADA bathroom in
back tire sales area.

Interior renovation of bar area to
construct steel stud wall for new
kitchen equipment hood.

Create 70 x 40 training room
(ability to divide into 3 areas) in
existing office cubical area.

Raze all structures for future
development.

Raze all structures for future
development.

Raze all structures for future
development.

Raze all structures for future
development.

Raze all structures for future
development.

6ft tall privacy fence (wood) along
the w side of home and in front of
garage

50ft of vinyl fence along the south
property line

18ft of 6ft tall privacy fence
(wooden)

6 ft wooden fence - 150 feet long
approx.



Permit #

201700768

201700840

201700774

201700654

201700827

201700656

201700752

201700818

201700787

201700832

201700789

201700829

201700813

201700791

201700751

Templates

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair

Permit Address

619 S CHURCH ST
(81006290000)

317 SECOND ST
(80303880000)

206 GRANT ST
(80502580000)

325 BRANTWOOD DR
(80208790000)

234 FOURTH ST
(80501140000)

508 VAN ST
(80403360000)

141 N WESTERN AVE
(80704410000)

113 UNION ST
(80401800000)

420 CAROLINE ST
(80401300000)
2415 BRUCE ST
(80214901300)

810 EDWARD ST
(80701610000)

182 PLUMMER AVE
(80705340000)

421 HAWTHORNE ST
(80907480000)

2422 INDUSTRIAL DR
(80213070000)

714 COOLIDGE ST
(80700870000)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
Boua Hue Chang

Bridget M. Siebers

Douglas P. Swan
Kristin J. Lueke
Donald Paulos

Robert Pagel

Logan A. Knudson

Michelle L. Hamernik
Kristina Musel

David C. Young
David R. Mastrangelo

Andrea K. Clark

Carla P. Mulvey

Ishwar R and Ruth
Mansukhani Trust
William Tuchscherer

Contractor

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

DEER VIEW CONSTRUCTION

Issue Date

08/11/2017

08/28/2017

08/14/2017

08/07/2017

08/23/2017

08/07/2017

08/10/2017

08/21/2017

08/16/2017

08/24/2017

08/16/2017

08/24/2017

08/18/2017

08/16/2017

08/10/2017

Valuation
$300

$300

$500
$600
$800

$1,100

$1,200

$1,800
$2,200
$2,500
$5,500

$6,000

$8,400
$4,400

$5,900

Description

6ft tall wooden fence rear lot line

6ft privacy fence (wooden),
approx. 54ft in rear yard, 6ft fence
along side of house and 3ft fence
along side of house to sidewalk
30 ft of 4ft tall fence along rear of
property

6 ft long wooden fence - 80 ft long
- along west lot line

70ft of 6ft wooden privacy fence
along south side of property

6ft privacy fence along E side of
lot (rear) connecting to neighbor's
existing fence. 1 (6ft tall) section
to the S end of lot and one 4ft tall
section from rear of home to
garage corner.

6ft wood fence along rear of
property on N and S side.
(approx. 180ft) The back 60 ft is
existing fence.

6 ft chain link fence - around rear
yard - replacing old fence

Approx 210ft of 6ft tall wood fence
along the rear of property

3ft tall metal fence, approx. 180
feet (alum)

Add new 6ft tall vinyl fence to rear
of property

6 ft tall wooden fence - around
rear yard and up to front on north
side

210ft of 6ft tall wooden fence in
rear property

8 foot high board security fence
around bulk tank/dumpster area
Foundation repair on west wall.



Permit #

201700640

201700632

201700637

201700741

201700767

201700766

201700830

201700816

201700817

201700777

201700773

201700779

201700786

201700744

201700644

201700625

201700638

Templates

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

Permit Address

413 S CHURCH ST
(81005990000)

2248 MARATHON AVE
(80208250000)

2438 WOODLAND
TERR (80210340000)
137 N WESTERN AVE
(80704420000)

1261 MAPLE ST
(80906150000)

1238 MAPLE ST
(80907150000)

711 NICOLET BLVD
(80503020000)

621 LINCOLN ST
(80504360000)

2440 BRUCE ST
(80214900600)

1473 AMENDMENT DR
(81120010000)

401 E COLUMBIAN
AVE (81002010000)
619 S CHURCH ST
(81006290000)
304 S LAKE ST
(80404830000)

250 EDGEWOOD DR
(80906530000)

1225 HONEYSUCKLE
LN (80612610000)
1120 HARRISON ST
(80600970000)

1112 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80903300100)

Monthly Building Permit Activity

Owner Name
Sean R. Keepers

Kenneth Gambsky

Shaun D. Neubauer

David A. Savagian

Bradley A. Bahr

Benjamin J. Hirssig

Daniel C. Bonnin

Pcg Development, LLC
Van's Realty & Construction

of Appleton, Inc.
Steven M. Mantel

Alice Littlefield
Boua Hue Chang

Dorothy M. Stricker

Michael T. Lange
David E. Hones
Interlochen Rentals LLC

Peter Morton Trust

Contractor

MILLER MASONRY &
CONCRETE INC

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.
Owner

AMERICAN ELECTRIC
SERVICE INC

Owner

Owner

Owner

Owner

VAN'S REALTY AND
CONSTRUCTION

MARC KEESLER HOMES

Owner

AMERICAN GARAGE
BUILDERS

WALL TO WALL
CONSTRUCTION

AFFORDABLE CONTRACTING

SERVICES

DEER VIEW CONSTRUCTION

INTERLOCHEN RENTALS

LLC
APPLETON SIGN CO

Issue Date

08/04/2017

08/03/2017

08/04/2017

08/09/2017

08/11/2017

08/11/2017

08/24/2017

08/21/2017

08/21/2017

08/15/2017

08/14/2017

08/15/2017

08/15/2017

08/09/2017

08/07/2017

08/01/2017

08/04/2017

Valuation
$6,800

$13,000

$0

$0
$2,000
$3,000
$3,000
$6,500
$15,000

$30,000

$6,000
$14,000

$20,000

$25,000
$3,300
$1,000

$5,000

Description

excavating south wall and
reinforcing crawl space wall

4 piers on north and west walls.
water control added as well as a
sump pump.

kitchen remodel redoing some
electric no framing no plumbing
rewiring bathroom being
remodeled

Adding bathroom in basement 6x7
half bath

relocating Laundry room and
expanding a bathroom

Adding 25 x 5 area to kitchen no
plumbing or hvac

Finishing upstairs bedroom
bathroom and storage

13 x 13 Screen room addition to
rear of home.

partial finish of basement for rec
room bathroom and
office/bedroom. Approximately
700 sq ft

addition of 22x18 to existing
garage. No Electrical

24 x 24 Detached Garage. No
electric.

razing existing garage and
building new 816 sqft garage to
replace on 4 inch slab

new 24x34 detached garage in
rear yard

adding egress window no finished
areas in basement

2 - 4 x 8 wall signs attached to
north and south facing walls.

2 new 5 x 14 channel letter signs
on front and side of building to
replace existing sign



Monthly Building Permit Activity

Permit # Templates Permit Address Owner Name Contractor Issue Date Valuation Description
201700658 Sign 1121 WESTOWNE DR Development DH Prime CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY 08/07/2017 $10,350 Replacing 2 existing wall signs
(80710210000) with new ones.
201700810 Sign 1151 WESTOWNE DR Fox Communities Credit CREATIVE SIGN CO 08/18/2017 $11,800 Replace existing pole sign
(80710230000) Union cabinets and replace with 100 sq
ft sign and message center
201700793 Sign 101 MAIN ST Affinity Medical Group TLC SIGN 08/17/2017 $19,000 Replace existing monument sign
(81007040200) face and replace 3 existing wall
mount channel letter signs
201700636 WUBPA 1208 DOGWOOD TRL Boardwalk Builders, Inc. BOARDWALK BUILDERS, 08/03/2017 $220,000 New 1 Story Home. 610 sq ft
(81202002400) INC. finished in basement
201700736 WUBPA 1096 DOGWOOD TRL Boardwalk Builders, Inc. BOARDWALK BUILDERS, 08/08/2017 $240,000 New 1 Story Home. 700 Sq Ft
(81202030000) INC. finished in Basement.
201700839 WUBPA 1311 INDIGO DR Cypress Homes, Inc. CYPRESS HOMES 08/28/2017 $275,000 New 2 story home. Unfinished
(81203200000) basement
201700765 WUBPA 1094 DOGWOOD TRL DJW Investments, LLC CBS CONSTRUCTION 08/11/2017 $350,000 New 2 story home. 1098 sq ft
(81203060000) finished in basement.
Permits Issued 57

Permits Valuation $2,103,800

Total Permits 57

Total Permits Valuation $2,103,800



