Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700633	Accessory	1107 GREEN ACRES LN (80610460000)	Mark S. Whitney	Owner	08/03/2017	\$1,000	16x12 deck after the fact
201700850	Accessory	1091 CONGRESS ST (80904460000)	Gerold E. Smith	Owner	08/29/2017	\$1,300	9x12 shed
201700848	Accessory	1609 PENDLETON RD (81105010000)	Jeffrey L. Wollersheim	Owner	08/29/2017	\$1,500	10x10 shed stick built
201700820	Accessory	909 ZEMLOCK AVE (80604090000)	Brian A. Lawler	Owner	08/22/2017	\$5,000	10 x 20 Tuff shed in rear yard
201700772	Accessory	1491 BRIGGS LN (81120690000)	Brooke E. Domer	Owner	08/14/2017	\$5,000	10 x 12 shed in rear yard
201700770	Commercial Building	1018 PENDLETON PKWY (81200100000)	Pendleton Park LLC	VERSATILE MANAGEMENT, INC	08/14/2017	\$640,000	1018 Pendleton Pkwy 8 unit apt
201700670	Commercial Building	988 S. GREEN BAY RD (80606460102)	Mrg Commercial LLC	USED TREADS	08/07/2017	\$500	Create unisex ADA bathroom in back tire sales area.
201700639	Commercial Building	1338 S COMMERCIAL ST (80903460400)	Fraternal Order of Eagles	JAMES J CALMES & SONS, INC. CONSTRUCTION	08/04/2017	\$1,500	Interior renovation of bar area to construct steel stud wall for new kitchen equipment hood.
201700819	Commercial Building	2444 SCHULTZ DR (80213480000)	Plexus Corp	BLUE SKY CONTRACTORS, ::C	08/21/2017	\$86,000	
201700841	Demolition	142 JACKSON ST (80200730000)	Northrup Sherry, LLC	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/28/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201700761	Demolition	141 MCKINLEY ST (80201190000)	Marguerite H. Hardt	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/11/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201700762	Demolition	145 MCKINLEY ST (80201210000)	Jason Brown	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/11/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201700763	Demolition	151 MCKINLEY ST (80201240000)	Joshua Andrew Bishop	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/11/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201700764	Demolition	157 JACKSON ST (80200550000)	Lori R. Parker	STATEWIDE RAZING	08/11/2017	\$8,000	Raze all structures for future development.
201700669	Fence	969 BYRD AVE (80608500000)	Bradley W. Davis	Owner	08/07/2017	\$150	6ft tall privacy fence (wood) along the w side of home and in front of
201700626	Fence	2520 MAPLE GROVE DR (80215420000)	Douglas J. Kapp	Owner	08/01/2017	\$150	garage 50ft of vinyl fence along the south property line
201700650	Fence	401 W NORTH WATER ST (80301920000)	Kevin Hein	Owner	08/07/2017	\$150	18ft of 6ft tall privacy fence (wooden)
201700693	Fence	623 S CHURCH ST (81006280000)	Sarah A. Downs	Owner	08/08/2017	\$300	6 ft wooden fence - 150 feet long approx.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700768	Fence	619 S CHURCH ST (81006290000)	Boua Hue Chang	Owner	08/11/2017	\$300	6ft tall wooden fence rear lot line
201700840	Fence	317 SECOND ST (80303880000)	Bridget M. Siebers	Owner	08/28/2017	\$300	6ft privacy fence (wooden), approx. 54ft in rear yard, 6ft fence along side of house and 3ft fence along side of house to sidewalk
201700774	Fence	206 GRANT ST (80502580000)	Douglas P. Swan	Owner	08/14/2017	\$500	30 ft of 4ft tall fence along rear of property
201700654	Fence	325 BRANTWOOD DR (80208790000)	Kristin J. Lueke	Owner	08/07/2017	\$600	6 ft long wooden fence - 80 ft long - along west lot line
201700827	Fence	234 FOURTH ST (80501140000)	Donald Paulos	Owner	08/23/2017	\$800	70ft of 6ft wooden privacy fence along south side of property
201700656	Fence	508 VAN ST (80403360000)	Robert Pagel	Owner	08/07/2017	\$1,100	6ft privacy fence along E side of lot (rear) connecting to neighbor's existing fence. 1 (6ft tall) section to the S end of lot and one 4ft tall section from rear of home to garage corner.
201700752	Fence	141 N WESTERN AVE (80704410000)	Logan A. Knudson	Owner	08/10/2017	\$1,200	6ft wood fence along rear of property on N and S side. (approx. 180ft) The back 60 ft is existing fence.
201700818	Fence	113 UNION ST (80401800000)	Michelle L. Hamernik	Owner	08/21/2017	\$1,800	6 ft chain link fence - around rear yard - replacing old fence
201700787	Fence	420 CAROLINE ST (80401300000)	Kristina Musel	Owner	08/16/2017	\$2,200	Approx 210ft of 6ft tall wood fence along the rear of property
201700832	Fence	2415 BRUCE ST (80214901300)	David C. Young	Owner	08/24/2017	\$2,500	3ft tall metal fence, approx. 180 feet (alum)
201700789	Fence	810 EDWARD ST (80701610000)	David R. Mastrangelo	Owner	08/16/2017	\$5,500	Add new 6ft tall vinyl fence to rear of property
201700829	Fence	182 PLUMMER AVE (80705340000)	Andrea K. Clark	Owner	08/24/2017	\$6,000	6 ft tall wooden fence - around rear yard and up to front on north side
201700813	Fence	421 HAWTHORNE ST (80907480000)	Carla P. Mulvey	Owner	08/18/2017	\$8,400	210ft of 6ft tall wooden fence in rear property
201700791	Fence	2422 INDUSTRIAL DR (80213070000)	Ishwar R and Ruth Mansukhani Trust	Owner	08/16/2017	\$4,400	8 foot high board security fence around bulk tank/dumpster area
	Foundation Repair	714 COOLIDGE ST (80700870000)	William Tuchscherer	DEER VIEW CONSTRUCTION	08/10/2017	\$5,900	Foundation repair on west wall.

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700640	Foundation Repair	413 S CHURCH ST (81005990000)	Sean R. Keepers	MILLER MASONRY & CONCRETE INC	08/04/2017	\$6,800	excavating south wall and reinforcing crawl space wall
201700632	Foundation Repair	2248 MARATHON AVE (80208250000)	Kenneth Gambsky	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	08/03/2017	\$13,000	4 piers on north and west walls. water control added as well as a sump pump.
201700637	Residential Building	2438 WOODLAND TERR (80210340000)	Shaun D. Neubauer	Owner	08/04/2017	\$0	kitchen remodel redoing some electric no framing no plumbing
201700741	Residential Building	137 N WESTERN AVE (80704420000)	David A. Savagian	AMERICAN ELECTRIC SERVICE INC	08/09/2017	\$0	rewiring bathroom being remodeled
201700767	Residential Building	1261 MAPLE ST (80906150000)	Bradley A. Bahr	Owner	08/11/2017	\$2,000	Adding bathroom in basement 6x7 half bath
201700766	Residential Building	1238 MAPLE ST (80907150000)	Benjamin J. Hirssig	Owner	08/11/2017	\$3,000	relocating Laundry room and expanding a bathroom
201700830	Residential Building	711 NICOLET BLVD (80503020000)	Daniel C. Bonnin	Owner	08/24/2017	\$3,000	
201700816	Residential Building	621 LINCOLN ST (80504360000)	Pcg Development, LLC	Owner	08/21/2017	\$6,500	Finishing upstairs bedroom bathroom and storage
201700817	Residential Building	2440 BRUCE ST (80214900600)	Van's Realty & Construction of Appleton, Inc.	VAN'S REALTY AND CONSTRUCTION	08/21/2017	\$15,000	13 x 13 Screen room addition to rear of home.
201700777	Residential Building	1473 AMENDMENT DR (81120010000)	Steven M. Mantel	MARC KEESLER HOMES	08/15/2017	\$30,000	partial finish of basement for rec room bathroom and office/bedroom. Approximately 700 sq ft
201700773	Residential Building	401 E COLUMBIAN AVE (81002010000)	Alice Littlefield	Owner	08/14/2017	\$6,000	
201700779	Residential Building	619 S CHURCH ST (81006290000)	Boua Hue Chang	AMERICAN GARAGE BUILDERS	08/15/2017	\$14,000	24 x 24 Detached Garage. No electric.
201700786	Residential Building	304 S LAKE ST (80404830000)	Dorothy M. Stricker	WALL TO WALL CONSTRUCTION	08/15/2017	\$20,000	razing existing garage and building new 816 sqft garage to replace on 4 inch slab
201700744	Residential Building	250 EDGEWOOD DR (80906530000)	Michael T. Lange	AFFORDABLE CONTRACTING SERVICES	08/09/2017	\$25,000	new 24x34 detached garage in rear yard
201700644	Residential Building	1225 HONEYSUCKLE LN (80612610000)	David E. Hones	DEER VIEW CONSTRUCTION	08/07/2017	\$3,300	
201700625	Sign	1120 HARRISON ST (80600970000)	Interlochen Rentals LLC	INTERLOCHEN RENTALS LLC	08/01/2017	\$1,000	2 - 4 x 8 wall signs attached to north and south facing walls.
201700638	Sign	1112 S COMMERCIAL ST (80903300100)	Peter Morton Trust	APPLETON SIGN CO	08/04/2017	\$5,000	2 new 5 x 14 channel letter signs on front and side of building to replace existing sign

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
201700658	Sign	1121 WESTOWNE DR (80710210000)	Development DH Prime	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	08/07/2017	\$10,350	Replacing 2 existing wall signs with new ones.
201700810	Sign	1151 WESTOWNE DR (80710230000)	Fox Communities Credit Union	CREATIVE SIGN CO	08/18/2017	\$11,800	Replace existing pole sign cabinets and replace with 100 sq
201700793	Sign	101 MAIN ST (81007040200)	Affinity Medical Group	TLC SIGN	08/17/2017	\$19,000	ft sign and message center Replace existing monument sign face and replace 3 existing wall mount channel letter signs
201700636	WUBPA	1208 DOGWOOD TRL (81202002400)	Boardwalk Builders, Inc.	BOARDWALK BUILDERS, INC.	08/03/2017	\$220,000	New 1 Story Home. 610 sq ft finished in basement
201700736	WUBPA	1096 DOGWOOD TRL (81202030000)	Boardwalk Builders, Inc.	BOARDWALK BUILDERS, INC.	08/08/2017	\$240,000	New 1 Story Home. 700 Sq Ft finished in Basement.
201700839	WUBPA	1311 INDIGO DR (81203200000)	Cypress Homes, Inc.	CYPRESS HOMES	08/28/2017	\$275,000	New 2 story home. Unfinished basement
201700765	WUBPA	1094 DOGWOOD TRL (81203060000)	DJW Investments, LLC	CBS CONSTRUCTION	08/11/2017	\$350,000	New 2 story home. 1098 sq ft finished in basement.
					Р	Permits Issued	57
					Р	ermits Valuatio	on \$2,103,800
					To	otal Permits	57
					To	otal Permits Va	aluation \$2,103,800